## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY (PART-I, SECTION-I)

### Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry Department of Commerce Directorate General of Foreign Trade Udyog Bhawan

#### Public Notice No. 02/2015-2020 New Delhi, Dated : 7 April, 2022

# Subject: Amendment in details of an authorized agency under Appendix 2E of FTP, 2015-2020 - reg.

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 2.04 of the Foreign Trade Policy (FTP) 2015-2020, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby makes an amendment in details of the following agency authorized to issue Certificate of Origin (Non Preferential) under Appendix 2E of the FTP 2015-2020:

Sl. No. in Appendix 2E (under Kerala State)	Existing details of the agency	Revised details of the agency
	Ernakulam Chamber of Commerce, P.B.No.2530, Chamber corner.	Kerala Chamber of Commerce & Industry
	Shanmugham road, Kochi –682 031	
		Ernakulam, Kochi, Kerala - 682031 Tel:0484-380950, 354885 Fax: 0484- 274252
	-	374253 E-mail: infokcci968@gmail.com Mob : 9446416400 / 9495954885

#### 2. Effect of this Public Notice:

The name of 'Ernakulam Chamber of Commerce', enlisted under Appendix 2E of FTP, 2015-20, has been amended as 'Kerala Chamber of Commerce & Industry' along with the contact details of the Chamber.

7.4.2022

(Santosh Kumar Sarangi) Director General of Foreign Trade & Ex-officio Addl. Secretary to the Gol Email: dgft@nic.in

[Issued from File No. 01/93/180/01/AM-20/PC.II(B)/Part.1/E-23274]